

## Alachua County Temporary Irrigation Affidavit

Alachua County Code Chapter 77, Article VI – Landscape Irrigation Design and Maintenance Standards is not applicable to temporary establishment irrigation used for new vegetation.

The undersigned property owner hereby attests that temporary irrigation installed at the following property shall be removed once the plants are established or within one year (whichever occurs first) and authorizes Alachua County, and its agents and contractors, to enter the following property for the purpose of verifying compliance. If the property is sold prior to removal, the undersigned must notify Alachua County Environmental Protection Department. Failure to comply may result in an enforcement action using the provisions of Alachua County Code Chapter 24.

Property Address: ———————————————————————————————————
Owner Name:
Owner Address (if different than the property address above):
Date of Irrigation System Installation (mo/yr):
Installer:
In stalling Control Information
Installer Contact Information:
Signature of Owner
Date Signed